

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 14299/2018

Tirth Singh Bindra S/o Shri Harnam Singh Bindra (Senior Citizen)
-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India Through The Secretary
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

12/07/2018

Issue notice.

Copy of the writ petition be served on Shri P.C. Sharma.

It is clear that any action on part of the respondent could be subject to the decision of this case and subject to any orders which may be passed by stay application.

After hearing the counsel for the respondent, list again on 18.07.2018.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

Arun/117