

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14299/2018

Tirth Singh Bindra S/o Shri Harnam Singh Bindra (Senior Citizen)
-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India Through The Secretary
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma
For Respondent(s) : -

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

04/10/2021

I.A. No.1/2021:

Learned counsel for the petitioner does not press the present application seeking early listing.

The application is dismissed as withdrawn.

List the writ petition on 27.10.2021 in the category - "For Fresh Admission".

(DINESH MEHTA),J

115-RAMESH GOYAL JODH /-

सत्यमेव जयते